
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMENDMENT MODIFICATION 
SUMMARY (E-76) INCREASING THE AUTHORIZED FUNDING FOR 
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING BY $270,000 AND RIGHT OF WAY 
BY $13,000 FOR FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. BRLO-5917(084) DOG 
BAR ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - DISTRICT II. 

 
WHEREAS, funds are available from the Federal Highway Bridge Program (BRLO) for 

the Dog Bar Road Bridge Replacement Project; and 
 
WHEREAS, in order to obtain the additional funds, the updated Amendment Modification 

Summary (E-76) must be accepted; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors accepted the initial funding amount for the 

Preliminary Engineering phase in the amount of $525,000 by Resolution 14-197 on May 27, 
2014; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors accepted a funding increase for the Preliminary 

Engineering phase in the amount of $250,000 by Resolution 20-362 on August 11, 2020; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors accepted a funding increase to cover  the Right of 

Way phase in the amount of $50,000 by Resolution 22-167 on April 26, 2022; and 
 
WHEREAS, the State has prepared an updated E-76, SEQ #4, to increase funding for the 

Preliminary Engineering phase by $270,000 for a total of $1,045,000 and to increase funding for 
the Right of Way phase by $13,000 for a total of $63,000; and 
 
 WHEREAS, funds should be deposited in Road Capital Improvement 1114-30154-702-
3000-446370. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors:  

 
1. Accepts the Amendment Modification Summary (E-76) in the amount of $270,000 for 

the Preliminary Engineering phase and $13,000 for Right of Way phase  for a new total 
federal funding amount of $1,108,000 for the Dog Bar Road Bridge Replacement 
Project. 

2. Accepts receipt of the BRLO funds and directs the County of Nevada Auditor-
Controller to deposit said funds into Budget 1114-30154-702-3000 / 446370 / 
70203004 
 

 
 

 


